



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

Writ Petition No. 5187 of 2023

[N.M.C., Nagpur through its Commissioner ..vs.. Baliram S/o Jago Shende and ors.]
with

Writ Petition No. 4955 of 2023

[N.M.C., Nagpur through its Commissioner ..vs.. Premchand S/o Mahadevrao Timane
and anr.]

with

Writ Petition No. 5836 of 2023

[N.M.C., Nagpur through its Commissioner ..vs.. Bhimrao S/o Mahadevrao
Khobragade and anr.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. J. B. Kasat, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr. S. G. Ingale, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 to 6

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE J.

DATED : 11-03-2025

List in the first week of April, 2025 along with Writ
Petition No. 4961/2023.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)